ORDINANCE 2022-02

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ENTITLED “AN ORDIANCE OF THE BOROUGH
OF NEPTUNE CITY IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NJ FIXING

THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICES AND EMPLOYEES”
ADOPTED MARCH 4, 1965

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Neptune City seek to introduce an amended
salary ordinance to provide for payment of Borough employees, which shall be funded through the

necessary budget appropriations; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Neptune City in
the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the following positions are hereby created; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Neptune City, County of
Monmouth in the State of New Jersey that the following minimum and maximum salaries and other
remuneration shall be paid to the officials and employees of the Borough of in accordance with the
provisions of this Ordinance unless the salary is otherwise established by contract, in which case the

contract shall govern.

Borough Administrator
Municipal Clerk

Deputy Municipal Clerk
Bookkeeper

Tax Collector

Deputy Tax Collector

Tax Assessor

Director of Public Works
Deputy Director of Public Works
Superintendent of Public Works
Judge

Prosecutor

Public Defender

Construction Officer

Zoning Officer

Sub Code Building Inspector
Sub Code Plumbing Inspector
Sub Code Fire Inspector
Electrical Inspector

Housing Official

Code Enforcement Officer
Land Use Board Secretary
Librarian

Library Aid

Office Manager (Admin Office)

Minimum

$5,000.00
$60,000.00
$1,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$17,000.00
$60,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$3,000.00
$22,000.00
$6,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,200.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00

$13.00 per hour

$2,000.00

Maximum
$120,000.00
$100,000.00

$8,000.00

$40,000.00
$100,000.00
$5,500.00
$40,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$125,000.00
$50,000.00
$45,000.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$28,000.00
$24,000.00
$35,000.00

25.00 per hour

$15,000.00



Payroll Manager

Chief Financial Officer

Fire Prevention Official
Fire Prevention Inspector
Sewer Operator

Assistant Sewer Operator
Recycling Coordinator
Assistant Recycling Coordinator
Secretary

Registrar of Vital Statistics
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics
Assistant to Finance Officer
Court Administrator

Deputy Court Administrator
Violations Clerk

Mayor

Council

Community Center Director
Police Administrative Clerk
OPRA Clerk (Police)

Class 2-3 Special Officer
Crossing Guard

Part Time/Seasonal/ Hourly
Social Media Director
Qualified Purchasing Agent

CERTIFICATION

$4,000.00
$30,000.00
$7,000.00
$500.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$25,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$65,000.00
$40,000.00
$23,000.00
$4,500.00
$3,500.00
$35,000.00
$25,000.00
$2,500.00

$15.00 per hour
$15.00 per hour
$13.00 per hour

$500.00
$1,000.00

$15,000.00
$50,000.00
$26,000.00

$5,500.00
$30,000.00
$27,000.00
$15,200.00
$12,000.00
$60,000.00
$10,000.00

$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$90,000.00
$65,000.00
$35,000.00

$7,500.00

$6,500.00
$89,000.00
$85,000.00
$10,800.00

$65.00 per hour
$16.50 per hour
$30.00 per hour

$5,000.00
$10,000.00

I, Tamara Brown, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Neptune City, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a
resolution adopted by the Council of the Borough of Neptune City at their meeting held March 28, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Neptune City this 28th day of March, 2022.

TAMARA BROWN, MUNICIPAL CLERK



BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY
ORDINANCE NO. 2022-02

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ENTITLED “AN ORDIANCE OF THE BOROUGH
OF NEPTUNE CITY IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NJ FIXING
THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICES AND EMPLOYEES”

ADOPTED MARCH 4, 1965

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ordinance published herewith was introduced and approved at a meeting of the Borough of
Neptune City, held on Monday, March 14, 2022. The Ordinance was finally adopted after a public
hearing thereon before the Borough Council of the Borough of Neptune City, during a meeting to
be held on March 28, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached, or at
any meeting to which that meeting may be adjourned, at which time any and all persons who may
be interested therein will be given an opportunity to be heard. The proposed Ordinance in its
entirety is on file in the Municipal Clerk’s office and copies may be obtained without charge
between the hours 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Tamara Brown, Municipal Clerk



